Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CheckPoint Systems, Inc.		12/30/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sielox, LLC	
Street Address:	888 Seventh Avenue - 17th Floor	
Internal Address:	c/o LQ Corporation	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76613781	LANLINK
Registration Number:	2957481	FILE MASTER
Registration Number:	1564238	MIRAGE
Registration Number:	1841256	MIRAGE SG
Serial Number:	76351094	PINNACLE
Serial Number:	73563499	s
Serial Number:	74427082	SIELOX
Registration Number:	1545229	THRESHOLD
Registration Number:	1420854	SIELOX
Registration Number:	2165211	THRESHOLD 95
Registration Number:	2776132	THRESHOLD ENTERPRISE
Serial Number:	76617046	THRESHOLDACCESS
	TI .	TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0280

900039669

Registration Number:	2349126	PERFORMA	
Registration Number:	2698513	PROXIMITY PLUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)592-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.592.1400

Email: rbroder@herrick.com

Correspondent Name: Barry Werbin, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Herrick, Feinstein LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11571-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry Werbin	
Signature:	/bw/	
Date:	01/12/2006	

Total Attachments: 3 source=SFX2C5#page1.tif source=SFX2C5#page2.tif source=SFX2C5#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0281

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made on this day of December, 2005, between CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, ("Assignor") and SIELOX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 4, 2005;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A and Schedule B, the federal applications and registrations therefor, and the common law rights therein (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, this Assignment and Assumption may be recorded by Assignee in its sole discretion as it deems appropriate with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past and future infringements of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns. Assignor agrees that it will execute such documentation as may be necessary in the future to effectuate this Assignment.

Signed this 30 day of December, 2005.

CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Title:

SIELOX, LLC

Name: Title:

HF 3099328v.2 #11571/0002 11/18/2005 10:13 AM

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made on this __ day of December, 2005, between CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, ("Assignor") and SIELOX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 4, 2005;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A and Schedule B, the federal applications and registrations therefor, and the common law rights therein (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, this Assignment and Assumption may be recorded by Assignee in its sole discretion as it deems appropriate with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past and future infringements of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns. Assignor agrees that it will execute such documentation as may be necessary in the future to effectuate this Assignment.

CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC.
Name: Craig Burns Title: Executive Vice President, CFO and Treasure
Name: Craig Burns
Title: Executive Vice President, CFO and I reasure
SIELOX, LLC
Name:
Title:

Signed this ____ day of December, 2005.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0283

EXECUTION COPY

SCHEDULE A

	T	i	S/N if applied	Registration # if
Word Mark		Status	<u>for</u>	granted
FILE MASTER	®	registered	76447363	2957481
LANLINK	TM	applied for	76613781	-
MIRAGE	®	registered	73756996	1564238
MIRAGE SG	®	registered	74352354	1841256
OPTICOM	TM	unregistered	-	-
PERFORMA	®	registered	75620430	2349126
PINNACLE (*)	TM	applied for	76351094	_
PROXIMITY PLUS	®	registered	76249298	2698513
S	TM	dead	73563499	-
SIELOX	TM	dead	74427082	-
SIELOX	TM	dead	73563498	1420854
THRESHOLD	®	registered	73756121	1545229
THRESHOLD 95	®	registered	75189981	2165211
THRESHOLD	®	registered	76106052	2776132
ENTERPRISE				
THRESHOLD	TM	applied for	76617046	-
ACCESS		'		

(*) Resubmitted on 9/21 per the letter attached hereto:



HF 3099328v.2 #11571/0002 11/18/2005 10:13 AM

RECORDED: 01/12/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0284